

MACC 96 of 2022

Order No.15

14.11.2024

The claimants file hazira.

The OP no.2, who appeared on 12.02.2024 by filing power files a petition praying for time for w.s.

Heard.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

It, however, appears from the record that there is no S/R & A/D for the OP no.1 till date.

At this stage, the claimants file requisite in both ways for the OP no.1 afresh.

Office to issue the same at once.

The claimants file a petition u/s 159 of MV Act stating that in spite of due diligence they could not collect the charge sheet. In the case, AI report was though filed but, it was not accompanied with copy of charge sheet. They pray for necessary direction upon the concerned P.S. to submit the copy of charge sheet.

Heard.

The instant petition u/s 159 of MV Act is considered and allowed.

The O/C, Metelli P.S. is hereby directed to file the true copy of charge sheet in c/w Metelli P.S. case no.131 of 2022 dated 05.06.2022 before this Court by the next date positively.

To **17.12.2024** for for w.s & show cause by the OP no.2 & for S/R & A/D for the OP no.1 & for report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.S. for necessary compliance.

Office to comply.

d/c.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
ADJ, 2nd Court, Alipurduar