

MACC 96 of 2022

Order No.27

01.12.2025

The OP no.2 files hazira.

The claimants file a petition praying for sending the case record to National Lok Adalat for settlement.

Copy served.

Heard.

It appears that there is chance of settlement.

Let the case record be sent to National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 13.12.2025.

Both sides are hereby directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat on 13.12.2025 at 10:30 a.m at ADR centre, DLSA, Alipurduar.

To **22.12.2025** for necessary order.

Office to do needful.

d/c.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
Alipurduar.